• “EZ Setup” Guided Setup for First Time Users
• Rate/Total and Batching Functions
• Menu Selectable Hardware & Software Features
• Environmental Compliance Monitoring and Report
Generation
• Universal Viscosity Curve (UVC) and API Eq.
• Advanced Batching Features: Overrun Compensation,
Print End of Batch, Slow Start of Batch Fill, Slow End

0.75” Conduit Knockouts
(3 places)
Ordering Information
 ST1= Supertrol-1
L= LCD
V= VFD
O= OLED
1= 110 VAC
2= 220 VAC
3= 12 VDC (10 to 14 VDC)
4= 24 VDC (14 to 28 VDC)
A= 2 SPDT Relays
 B= 4 SPDT Relays
0= None (STD)
2= RS485/Modbus (optional 2nd COM port)
= Panel Mount ................................................... (see Fig. 1)
N= NEMA 4 Wall Mount  .................. (see NEMA Enclosures)
W= NEMA 12/13 Wall Mount w/ Clear Cover  ....... (see Fig.2)
E= Explosion Proof (No Button Access)  ....... (see XHVD 7/4)
TB= RS485 Terminal Block for Panel Mount Enclosure
ET= Extended Temperature LCD Display
-4°F to 131°F (-20°C to 55°C)
IM = Internal Modem
 M = Modem Power Option
Accessories:
OPC/DDE Server for RS232 Port available, see EX5-UCOND-NA00
OPC/DDE Server for Modbus Suite available, see EX5-MDBUS-NA00
Modem Available, see MPP-2400N
Serial printer available, see P20, P220, P295
Ethernet Port Server available, see IEPS
Ethernet Port Server Modbus TCP available, see ADAM4572
RS-422/485 to RS-232 Communication Adapter available, see CA285
RS232 Extender Cable: P/N=13220-<length in inches>
TROLlink  Remote metering and data collection software.
Access meter readings for Windows PC.